

SCHEDULE

Consequential Amendments

Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000(1)

- 68.** In section 41 (community rehabilitation orders)—
- (a) in subsections (3), (4) and (5), for “petty sessions area” substitute “local justice area”; and
 - (b) in subsection (10)—
 - (i) for “acts for the petty sessions area” substitute “acts in the local justice area”;
 - (ii) for “justices' chief executive” substitute “designated officers”; and
 - (iii) for “acting for that area” substitute “acting in that area”.

(1) 2000 c. 6. Section 22(2A) and paragraph 9C of Schedule 1 were inserted by section 324 of, and Schedule 34 to, the Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44) and section 36B was inserted by section 52, and section 40A was inserted by section 46, of the Criminal Justice and Court Services Act 2000 (c. 43). Section 60(11) was amended by S.I.2001/618 and section 63(6) was amended by S.I.2004/2036. Sections 64(2), 69(9), 74(6), 103(4) and the heading to Schedule 3 and paragraphs 1(2) (b), 3(2)(c), 12(2), 18(3) and (5), 19(1) and (6), 20(1) and 25(1) and (2) of that Schedule were amended by sections 74 of, and Schedule 7 to, the Criminal Justice and Court Services Act 2000 (c. 43). The content of Schedule 3 is substituted by section 304 of, and Schedule 32 to, the Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44) but this is not yet in force. Section 123 is repealed by section 303 of, and Schedule 37 to, that Act but the repeal is not yet in force. It is amended by section 29 of, and Schedule 5 to, the Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004 (c. 28).